220 Bush St San Francisco, (		(BUIL )NM	-067-91-CQ-143	
Form 3160-9 9 9	4104		Page _2_ of _2_	
(		D STATES OF THE INTERIOR	Identification	
Certified Mail-Relurn		ND MANAGEMENT	Lesse 2063610	
Receipt Requested P558731127			CA 5W 699	
Hand Delivered, Received	NOTICE OF INCIDENT	S OF NONCOMPLIANCE	Unit PA	
Bureau of Land Management Office CARLSBAD RESO	URCE AREA	Operator Tahoe Oil + Cattle	e Company .	
Address P.O. Box 1778 Carlsbad, N.M. 88220		Address 3909 W. Industrial Ave. Midland, TX 19703		
Telephone Ph. (505) 887-65	544	Attention		
Site Name	Well or Facility Identification	14 14 Sec.	Township	
Hale Federal Com. #2	Battery	NESW 22	20 S.	
Inspector Cathy Queen		Range 30 E,	Meridian NMPM	
THE FOLLOWING VIOLATION	WAS FOUND BY BUREAU OF LAND MAN	AGEMENT INSPECTORS ON THE DATE AND	AT THE SITE LISTED ABOVE.	
Date	Time (24-hour clock)	Violation	Gravity of Violation	
1/2/91	1400	43 CFR 3162.3-3 NTL-2B	minor	
Corrective Action To be Completed by	Date Corrected	Assessment for Noncompliance	Assessment Reference	
30 days from receipt				
		\$	43 CFR 3163.1 ( )	
of this notice Remarks:	<b>1</b>		<b>.</b>	
		el the pit and re:		
or submit on op	plication tor appro	oval to maintain th	ne piti	
When violation is corrected, sign this notice a	and return to above address.	1 1		
	aident	Signature & B. Heen	Daie 1-4-91	
Company Comments	l is presently shut	-in with only produc	tion tests being run.	
<u>    If the w</u>	ell is returned to	production, we will	apply for approval	
<u>to maint</u>	ain the pit <mark>g</mark> . If t	hi <mark>s is not satisfact</mark>	ory, please advise.	
	WAR	INING		
be corrected within the prescribed lime from re have been assessed for noncompliance (see a	sceipt of this Notice and reported to the Burea imount under "Assessment for Noncomplianc I CFR 3163.1) and may also incur Civil Penalt	s Notice or 7 business days after the date it is ma au of Land Management office at the address sh ce"). If you do not comply as noted above under ties (43 CFR 3163.2). All self-certified correctio	own above - Please note that you already may	
provides that any person who "knowingly of	r willfully" prepares, maintains, or submits	ented by the applicable provisions of the oper false, inaccurate, or misleading reports, notic lation for each day such violation continues, n	ces, affidavits, records, data, or other written	
	REVIEW AND /	APPEAL RIGHTS	•	
	a State Director review of the Incidents of Nor ector (see 43 CFR 3165.3). The State Directo	ncompliance. This request must be filed within or review decision may be appealed to the Interi		

.

Cathy 2	Land Management Authorized Of	licer	Date	/3/91	Time 0815	
0 -		FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY			
umber	Date	Assessment	Penalty		Termination	
pe of Inspection		e	· <u> </u>		<u></u>	